Hydro One Networks Inc.

7th Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 www.HydroOne.com Tel: (416) 345-5680 Cell: (416) 568-5534 frank.dandrea@HydroOne.com



Frank D'Andrea

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs & Chief Risk Officer

BY COURIER

November 2, 2018

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli,

EB-2017-0049 - Hydro One Networks Inc. 2018-2022 Distribution Custom IR Application (the "Application") - Joint Use Telecom Charge (Rate Code 30) - Response to Procedural Order (PO) 11

Hydro One Networks Inc. (Hydro One) is in receipt of PO 11 which was issued following the oral hearing of Rogers' Motion to compel responses to its interrogatories, held on October 18, 2018. The OEB found that Hydro One could reassess whether it will proceed with an LDC-specific pole attachment rate or use the province-wide rate. Were Hydro One to accept the province-wide rate, the OEB determined that this motion will become moot and no further responses to the interrogatories in question would be required.

Hydro One is currently charging a Board approved LDC-specific rate of \$41.28 as part of its 2018 interim rates. After reviewing the decision of PO 11, Hydro One elects to apply for the OEB's province-wide pole attachment charge of \$43.63. Hydro One proposes to adopt the rate effective January 1, 2019 and further proposes to update its External Revenue forecasts when it files its Draft Rate Order to reflect its interim rate in 2018 and the province-wide pole attachment charge for 2019 to 2022.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY FRANK D'ANDREA

Frank D'Andrea